ARS2000servo
Universal servo positioning controller
ARS 2000
o p e n c o n c e p t s
2
The Company
Metronix has developed, produced and distributed
innovative drive technology for industrial machines and

9
Technical data
Type key:
Example ARS 2305
Range Values
Permissible temperature ranges Storage temperature:                -25 °C to +70 °C
Operating temperature: 0 °C to +40 °C
+40 °C to +50 °C with
a power derating of 2,5% /K
Permissible altitude Up to 1000 m above msl, 1000 to 4000 m above msl with power derating
Atmospheric humidity Rel. humidity up to 90 %, non-condensing
Type of protection IP20
Pollution class 1
CE conformity
Low voltage directive:  EN 50 178
EMC directive: EN 61 800 - 3
Current harmonics: EN 61 000 - 3 - 2
Inputs 10 x digital in (24 VDC)
3 x analog in (± 10 VDC, 2 x 10 Bit, 1 x 16 Bit)
Outputs 4 x digital out (24 VDC)
1 x digital out (24 VDC) for brake
2 x analog out (± 10 VDC, 9 Bit)
Interfaces Standard: RS232 (RS485), CAN-Bus (CANopen DSP 402)
Optional: digital EA88 I/O extension, PROFIBUS-DP, SERCOS II,
Ethernet, DeviceNet, EtherCAT, Service flash modul
Encoder evaluation Universal encoder interface for motors with:
Resolver, Incremental encoder with/without commutation signals,
SinCos-encoder (single-/ multiturn) with HIPERFACE,
high resolution Heidenhain encoder multiturn absolute encoder
with EnDat-Interface 2.1 and 2.2
ARS  –  2 3 05
RMS output current
Power supply line:
1 = single-phase
3 = three-phase
2nd generation
Type denomination
10
ARS 2102 and ARS 2105
Technical data
Type ARS 2102 ARS 2105
Supply voltage 1x 100...230 VAC [± 10%], 50...60 Hz
DC-supply voltage 60...380 VDC
Control voltage 24 VDC [± 20%]
DC-link voltage 360...380 VDC
Clock frequency Variable clock frequency up to 13 kHz
Data for operation at 1x 230 VAC, 50 Hz
Rated power 0.5 kVA 1.0 kVA
Maximum power up to 5 s 1.0 kVA 2.0 kVA
Rated current 2.5 A eff 5 A eff
Peak current up to 5 s 5 A eff 10 A eff
Internal brake resisto 165 Ω 110 Ω
Rated / pulse power 10 W / 1.1 kW 20 W / 1.6 kW
External brake resistor ≥ 100 Ω ≥ 80 Ω
Brake 24 VDC, max. 1 A
Certifications UL 508 C: E219816, cUL in preparation
Dimensions
W x H x D 200 x 54.5 x 200 mm 225 x 54.5 x 200 mm
Weight 2.0 kg 2.1 kg
Order no. 9200-2102-10 9200-2105-10
Power connector set 9200-0210-00 9200-0210-00
Signal connector set 9200-0200-00 9200-0200-00
11
ARS 2302, ARS 2305 and ARS 2310
Technical data
Type ARS 2302 ARS 2305 ARS 2310